HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 153 by Senator Martiny

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2 3	Delete House Committee Amendments Nos. 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 16 by the House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice (#3080).
4	AMENDMENT NO. 2
5 6	On page 1, line 7, after "comprised of" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert "R.S. 27:601 through 609,"
7	AMENDMENT NO. 3
8	On page 1, line 12, after "wagers;" and before "to provide for an" insert the following:
9 10	"to provide relative to the time period for claiming winnings; to provide for unclaimed winnings;"
11	AMENDMENT NO. 4
12 13	On page 2, line 2, after "comprised of" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert "R.S. 27:601 through 609, are hereby"
14	AMENDMENT NO. 5
15	On page 19, delete lines 16 through 27 in their entirety and insert the following:
16 17 18 19	"C. After complying with the provisions of Subsection B of this Section, each fiscal year, the state treasurer shall disburse the tax levied pursuant to R.S. 27:610 from sports wagering service providers or sports wagering certificate holders as follows:
20 21 22 23 24	(1) One-thirteenth of avails of the tax levied in R.S. 27:610, not to exceed \$750,000, shall be credited to the Compulsive and Problem Gaming Fund established by R.S. 28:842, and the remainder of the avails shall be credited to the Louisiana Early Childhood Education Fund as established by R.S. 17:407.30.
25 26 27	(2) Ten-thirteenths of avails of the tax levied in R.S. 27:610 shall be credited to the Louisiana Early Childhood Education Fund as established by R.S. 17:407.30.
28 29 30	(3) Two-thirteenths of avails of the tax levied in R.S. 27:610 shall be remitted to each parish governing authority in which the taxable conduct occurred, based on the proportion of the total amount of the tax the parish
31	contributes to the total amount of the statewide levy."